
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001129-2023 

Contract

UKAEA Solar PV equipment design, installation,
commissioning & testing

UK ATOMIC ENERGY AUTHORITY

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-001129

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03975d  

Published 13 January 2023, 2:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK ATOMIC ENERGY AUTHORITY

CULHAM SCIENCE CENTRE

ABINGDON

OX143DB

Contact

Andy Kynaston

Email

andy.kynaston@ukaea.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001129-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001129-2023
mailto:andy.kynaston@ukaea.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-atomic-energy-authority

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Fusion Research

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-atomic-energy-authority


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKAEA Solar PV equipment design, installation, commissioning & testing

Reference number

T/LB226/21

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45315100 - Electrical engineering installation works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Design, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of Solar PV units at UKAEA Culham
Science Centre, Abingdon.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Design, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of Solar PV units at UKAEA Culham
Science Centre, Abingdon.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Proposals / Weighting: 50%

Cost criterion - Name: Tendered Price / Weighting: 50%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 Year Term Service Contract extendable by 1 Year to a maximum of 4 Years.

II.2.14) Additional information

TERM SERVICE CONTRACT let under LHC Energy Efficiency Measures & Associated Works
(N8) Framework.

Notice for transparency purposes.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Framework Call Off.

LHC Energy Efficiency Measures & Associated Works (N8).

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

13410

Title

Design, installation, testing, commissioning and maintenance of Roof Mounted Solar PV
Equipment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ameresco Limited

Ranger House, Ground Floor Walnut Tree Close Guildford GU1 4UL United Kingdom

Guildford

GU1 4UL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

06614239

Internet address

https://uk.ameresco.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000

https://uk.ameresco.com/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Atomic Energy Authority

Culham Science Centre

Abingdon

OX14 3DB

Email

andy.kynaston@ukaea.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:andy.kynaston@ukaea.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T05:52:38+0100
	TCPDF




